To the	Hon. Corecord t	PTO-1595 form)  Ommissioner of Patent and Trademar  he attached original or copy thereof  100806785			
1-	Name	e of conveying party(ies) : Robert E. VAGE5			
2-	- Assignee(s) : Cryo-Cell International, Inc. Address(es) : 3165 McMullen Booth Road, Building #5 Clearwater, Florida 33761				
3-	Natur	e of Conveyance:			
	[] [] [X]	Assignment [ ] Change of Name  Merger [ ] Security  Other: Record to correct assignee's name and address on a document previously recorded at Reel No. 8488, Frame 0798			
	EXE	CUTION DATE: MARCH 28, 1997			
4-	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A)	Application number(s):  08/828,402  B) Patent number(s):			
5-		e and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document d be mailed:  R. Neil Sudol  Coleman Sudol, LLP  270 Madison Avenue  Suite 1301  New York, New York 10016  (212) 679-0090			
6-	Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
7-	TOTA	AL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees			
	[X]	required on to are dit any evernayment to Denosit Account No. 14-0818)			
	[]	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATENT Şij REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0695			

		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
-	Statement and Signature	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
		7/1.0
	R. Neil Sudol	February 10, 1998 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, !, Robert E. Vago, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1671

East Mission Hills, Unit 311, Northbrook, IL 60062, have invented new and useful improvements in STORAGE APPARATUS, PARTICULARLY WITH AUTOMATIC INSERTION AND RETRIEVAL for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being executed by me on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Cryo-Cell International, Inc. (hereinafter "CRYO-CELL"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 604 Packard Court, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application or for improvements therein contained.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said CRYO-CELL and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said CRYO-CELL, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the application and to the invention therein disclosed and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon any and all Letters Patents that may issue thereon, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CRYO-CELL, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not

C14-108

been made.

And I hereby authorize said CRYO-CELL to file patent applications in any or all other countries on said invention in my name or in the name of said CRYO-CELL or otherwise as said CRYO-CELL may deem advisable.

And I hereby authorize the empowered officials of all governments to issue or transfer any said Letters Patent granted, to said CRYO-CELL, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as said CRYO-CELL may direct, in accordance with this instrument or assignment

In further consideration of said good and valuable considerations, I,, further represent and warrant to said CRYO-CELL, its successors and assigns, that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I have not executed any instrument or granted or transferred any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and I bind myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to said CRYO-CELL, its successors and assigns, and I hereby irrevocably appoint said CRYO-CELL as my true and lawful attorney-in-fact on my and their behalf and in my and/or their name, place and stead to execute, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary or desirable by said CRYO-CELL, its successors and assigns, to vest in said CRYO-CELL, its successors and assigns, the title whose conveyance is made hereby, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and all other countries, and to enable said CRYO-CELL to sustain or reissue any said Letters Patent granted, and to maintain, perfect, support and protect the right, title and interest of said CRYO-CELL, its successors and assigns, in and to the said invention, and any Letters Patent granted, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

C14-108

And I further convenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request of said CRYO-CELL, its successors or assigns, and at its expense, communicate to said CRYO-CELL, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or my heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference, or other litigation when requested to do so by said CRYO-CELL, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
MARCH , 1997.
Robert E. Vago
WITNESSED BY:
First witness' signature: Latherine Vago
First witness' signature: CATTERINE VAGO
First witness' address: 1671 E. MISSION HILLS RD, N/BROOK. 12.60062
Second witness' signature:
Second witness' name:
Second witness' address:

C14-108